2023-0001 B Total Pages: 4

Bond No. 93 EP Z022

17,935 - 1

FILED FOR RECORD at ____ o'clock ____ M

JAN 10 2023



OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS

County Clerk, Hort County, Tex.

By

| KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: | | | | |
|---|------------------|-------------------|--------------------|------------------------|
| That we, KERRY LEE CREWS | | of | | |
| Principal | | | | |
| ATTN HUNT COUNTY AUDITORS PO BOX 1097 | GREENVILLE, | TX 75403 | | |
| Street Address City | | St | ate | zip |
| as Principal, and STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALT | TY COMPANY | of Bloomington, | Illinois, as sure | y, are held and firmly |
| bound unto HUNT COUNTY | | | | |
| in the penal sum of FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 | | | | Dollars |
| (\$ <u>5,000.00</u>), for the payr | nent of which, v | vell and truly to | be made, we do | hereby severally bind |
| ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, succe | essors, and ass | signs, firmly by | these presents. | |
| Sealed with our Seals, and dated this 18TH | day of NO | VEMBER | 2022 | |
| THE CONDITION OF THIS OR ICATION ARE SHOU | that Whorons | the said Bringin | al has been clos | tod or |
| THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION ARE SUCH, | mat, whereas, | the Said Philop | ai nas been eiec | led of |
| appointed to the office of JUSTICE OF THE PEACE | | | | |
| | for a term of | FOUR YEARS | S | |
| | beginning on | 01/01/2023 | | and |
| ending on 12/31/2026 | • | | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well, official during the term aforesaid, the principal and the all the provisions of such statute are hereby made remain in full force and effect. | e Surety hereb | y agreeing that | if said bond is re | quired by any statute, |
| | C | Juy | 2 OL | |
| | | STATE FARM | FIRE AND CAS | UALTY COMPANY |
| SEAT. | | ву: Д | fre Attorney-in-t | Mm m |
| The within bond and the Surety thereon are hereby ap | oproved this | 10th | day of Jame | 1any, 2003 |

OATH OF OFFICE

| STATE OF | See oath filed 2023-6 | 76000 |
|--|--|-------------|
| | SS | |
| COUNTY OF | | |
| | | |
| | Principal (print name) | being |
| duly sworn, says that he/she will s | support the constitution of the United States and of the | State of |
| duties of the office/position to which | ch he/she has been appointed while he/she shall hold s | aid office. |
| | Signature of Prin | • |
| | Principal (print ne | ame) |
| | before me, and subscribed in my presence | e this |
| | day of | A.D. |
| Notary Seal | Notary Public | С |
| | Commission | Date |

State Farm

POWER OF ATTORNEY STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY

| · | |
|---|---|
| KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That STATE FARM FIRE AND | |
| Bloomington, Illinois, does hereby constitute and appoint: Dixie Turmar of Commerce, TX | its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal |
| and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings | |
| \$ 2,500 - License, Permit or Indemnity - Financial Guarantee \$25,000 - License & Permit - Code Compliance \$25,000 - Public Official | \$100,000 — Administrator, Executor, or Trustee of a decendent's estate \$50,000 — Guardian, Conservator, or Committee \$25,000 — Receiver \$ 2,500 — Judicial |
| THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID FOR THE EXECUTION PERFORMANCE OR PAYMENT. | OF ANY CONTRACT (CONSTRUCTION OR SUPPLY) BOND - BID, |
| This appointment is made under and by the authority of a resolution Directors of State Farm Fire and Casualty Company on the 25th day of Febru Section 6 of the By-Laws of the Company, which resolution is: | on which was passed by the Executive Committee of the Board of particle II, as is duly authorized by the Board of Directors in Article II, |
| WHEREAS, the Board desires to delegate the authority to appoint writings obligatory in the nature of a bond. | persons as Attorneys-in-Fact for certain bonds, undertakings, or other |
| RESOLVED, that any Officer of the Company who works regularly representative of the Company as Attorney-in-Fact to execute on behalf of t nature of a bond, which the Company might execute through its officers. An binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowle Attorney-in-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the aut | ny said execution of such documents by an Attorney-in Fact shall be as edged by he regularly elected or appointed officers of the Company. Any |
| IN WITNESS THEREOF, STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMP. Corporate Seal to be affixed this 25th day of February, 2021. | PANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its Officer, and its |
| This appointment shall cease and terminate automatic provided. | CALLY AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2025, UNLESS SOONER REVOKED AS |
| CORPORA TO | STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY By: |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF McLEAN | John R. Horton - Assistant Secretary Treasurer |
| | to said instrument is such Corporate Seal; and that he executed said |
| OFFICIAL SEAL SUZANNE M. ROBERTSON | Syano M. Robertson |
| NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MARCH 12, 2025 CERTIF | Notary Public My commission expires March 12, 2025 ICATE |
| Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in fu forth are now in force. | |
| Signed and sealed at Bloomington, Illinois. Dated this 29 | day of December 2022 |
| SEAE SEAE | 1 1. Him in |

If you have a question concerning the validity of this Power of Attorney, call 309-766-2090.

Julia Klinzing- Assistant Secretary Treasurer

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HUNT

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and the time stamped hereon by me and was duly RECORDED in the Records of HUNT County, Texas.

2023-0001 B 01/10/2023 01:49 PM

Bond No. 93 EK L788 2

17,935-2



OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS

at o'clock M

JAN 10 2023

| | 520 | J.I (011, 12 | | County Clerk, Hight County, Tex. |
|---|-----------------------|------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THE | SE PRESENTS: | | B | y |
| That we, STEVEN M HA | RRISON | | of | |
| | Principal | | | |
| 2533 COUNTY ROAD 4105 | GREENVILLE | TX 7 | 75401 | |
| Street Address | City | | State | zip |
| as Principal, and STATE FARM I | FIRE AND CASUALT | Y COMPANY | of Bloomington, Illinois, as s | surety, are held and firmly |
| bound unto HUNT COUNTY AU | DITOR | | | |
| in the penal sum of THREE THO | USAND AND NO/10 | 00 | | Dollars |
| (\$ 3,000.00 |), for the payn | nent of which, v | vell and truly to be made, we | e do hereby severally bind |
| ourselves, our heirs, executors, | administrators, succe | essors, and ass | igns, firmly by these presen | nts. |
| Sealed with our Seals, and dated | | day of NO | | |
| ocalog with our ocalo, and dated | 77177 | | , <u>2022</u> . | |
| THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIC | GATION ARE SUCH, | that, Whereas, | the said Principal has been | elected or |
| appointed to the office of COMM | ISSIONER | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | |
| | | for a term of | FOUR YEARS | |
| | | beginning on | JANUARY 1, 2023 | and |
| ending on DECEMBER 31, 2026 | 3 | | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, if the said official during the term aforesaid, all the provisions of such statute remain in full force and effect. | the principal and the | e Surety hereby | agreeing that if said bond | is required by any statute, |

STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY



y: Attoriey

The within bond and the Surety thereon are hereby approved this

John

day of . Dans

f. 2003.

OATH OF OFFICE

| | See path filed 2023. | -0002 |
|----------------------------------|---|--------------|
| STATE OF | | |
| | SS | |
| COUNTY OF | | |
| | | being |
| | Principal (print name) | • |
| duly sworn, says that he/she | will support the constitution of the United States and of the Sta | ate of |
| duties of the office/position to | and that he/she will faithfully, honestly and imparti | - |
| | Signature of Principal Sworn to by said | al |
| | Principal (print name |) |
| | before me, and subscribed in my presence t | this |
| | day of | A.D |
| Notary Seal | Notary Public | |
| | Commission Dat | |

State Farm

POWER OF ATTORNEY STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY

| KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That STATE FARM FIRE A Bloomington, Illinois, does hereby constitute and appoint: Dixie Turn | ND CASUALTY COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, with its principal office in nan |
|--|---|
| of Commerce, Texas and deliver for, and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertak | its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal |
| \$ 2,500 — License, Permit or Indemnity — Financial Guarantee \$25,000 — License & Permit — Code Compliance \$25,000 — Public Official | \$100,000 — Administrator, Executor, or Trustee of a decendent's estate \$50,000 — Guardian, Conservator, or Committee \$25,000 — Receiver \$ 2,500 — Judicial |
| THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID FOR THE EXECUTION | ON OF ANY CONTRACT (CONSTRUCTION OR SUPPLY) BOND - BID, |

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID FOR THE EXECUTION OF ANY CONTRACT (CONSTRUCTION OR SUPPLY) BOND - BID, PERFORMANCE OR PAYMENT.

This appointment is made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of State Farm Fire and Casualty Company on the 25th day of February, 2021, as is duly authorized by the Board of Directors in Article II, Section 6 of the By-Laws of the Company, which resolution is:

WHEREAS, the Board desires to delegate the authority to appoint persons as Attorneys-in-Fact for certain bonds, undertakings, or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond.

RESOLVED, that any Officer of the Company who works regularly with surety bonds is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company as Attorney-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, or other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, which the Company might execute through its officers. Any said execution of such documents by an Attorney-in Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by he regularly elected or appointed officers of the Company. Any Attorney-in-Fact, so appointed, may be removed for good cause and the authority so granted may be revoked as specified in the Power of Attorney.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by its Officer, and its Corporate Seal to be affixed this 25th day of February, 2021.

This APPOINTMENT SHALL CEASE AND TERMINATE AUTOMATICALLY AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2025, UNLESS SOONER REVOKED AS PROVIDED.



STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY

John R. Horton - Assistant Secretary Treasurer

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF McLEAN

On this 25th day of February, 2021, before me personally came John R. Horton to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Assistant Secretary Treasurer of STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such Corporate Seal; and that he executed said instrument on behalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUZANNE M. ROBERTSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF RLINOIS
MARCH 12, 2025

Notary Public
My commission expires March 12, 2025

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary Treasurer of STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a true and correct copy, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked and the resolutions as set forth are now in force.

Signed and sealed at Bloomington, Illinois. Dated this 30th day of November , 2022



' Julia Klinzing- Assistant Secretary Treasurer

If you have a question concerning the validity of this Power of Attorney, call 309-766-2090.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HUNT

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and the time stamped hereon by me and was duly RECORDED in the Records of HUNT County, Texas.

2023-0002 B 01/10/2023 01:49 PM

Texas

Form 862-A-12-2019

FILED FOR RECOR at o'clock D

Western Surety Company JAN 10 2023 Western Surety Company BECKY LANDRUM COUNTY Clear Hunt County, Te

OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH

| THE STATE OF TEXAS County of Hunt | |
|---|---|
| KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: | BOND No. 71602216 |
| That we, Timothy S. Linden WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do b | _ |
| and bound unto ¹ Hunt County Treasurer | , his successors in office, |
| in the sum of $\frac{^2\text{One}}{^2}$ Hundred Thousand and $\frac{00}{100}$ for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, exec these presents. | |
| Dated this 27th day of Dec | ember , 2022 . |
| THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, The day of | ,, dulyElected |
| to the office of County Court at Law Judge in and for Hunt | County, State of Texas, for |
| a term of <u>four</u> year <u>s</u> commencing on the <u>1st</u> | |
| NOW THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully him by law as the aforesaid officer, and shall ⁴ | perform and discharge all the duties required of |
| pay all money that comes into his hands as count entitled to it; pay to the county all money illefunds; and not vote or consent to pay out county purposes. | gally paid to him out of county |
| then this chligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effective which may be made against this bond, the liability of the Schrift of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under the Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative. The VIDED: FURTHER, that this bond may be cancelled by the whom this bond have a bond any about the stating that, not less than thirty (30) days terminate as to subsequent acts of the Principal. | this bond may remain in force and the number of arety shall not be cumulative and the aggregate is bond shall not exceed the amount stated above. Surety by sending written notice to the party to |
| Ву_ | Paul 7. Bruflat, Vice President |
| | |

Page 1 of 3

DOGG WESTERN SURETY COMPANY + ONE OF AMERICA'S OLDEST BONDING COMPANIES

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

| THE STATE OF TEXAS | |
|--|---|
| County of Hunt | |
| Before me, Allyson Paige Ashley Under Timothy Linden, kr the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he execu | on this day, personally appeared nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ted the same for the purposes and consideration therein |
| Given under my hand and seal of office at | Hunt (Ounty, Texas, this Pargit Ashlus |
| SEAL ALLYSON PAIGE ASHLEY Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 08-02-2023 Notary ID 132113096 | Pargitshley Hunt County, Texas |
| OATH OF OF | |
| (COUNTY COMMISSIONERS | |
| the duties of the office of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and of and of this State, and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) promised to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any memployment, as a reward for the giving or withholding a vote a solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will not be, directly or indirect County, except such contracts or claims as are expressly authorities fees of office. So help me God. | defend the Constitution and laws of the United States that I have not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or oney, or valuable thing, or promised any public office or t the election at which I was elected; and I furthermore thy interested in any contract with or claim against the |
| | Signed |
| Sworn to and subscribed before me at | , Texas, this day of |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| SEAL | County, Texas |
| | |
| Chocato the dation of the same of | , do solemnly wear (or affirm) that I will faithfully |
| and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, or valuas a reward for the giving or withholding a vote at the election a | e not directly nor indirectly paid, offered, or promised to able thing, or promised any public office or employment, |
| Sworn to and subscribed before me at Hv | nt (punty, Texas, this 3rd day of Dagit TShly |
| SEAL ALLYSON SUST | i // |

| THE STATE OF TEXAS County of | ss | | |
|---|---|---|--|
| The foregoing bond of Time County Count at Law Judge is approved in open Commissioner's Court | in and for | Hunt | County and State of Texas, this day |
| County Court Hunt | Clerk | Date Janu | County Judge, County, Texas |
| o'clock PM., in the Rec | ay of De day of | day of January day of January day of Said County in Volum | , <u>3033</u> , at e 2033 - 0003 , on page |
| WITNESS my hand and the seal of Texas, the day and year last above writ | the County Court oten. | f said County, at office in | Clerk |
| Ву | Deputy | County Court | Hurt County |
| | | MENT OF SURETY ate Officer) | |
| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA ss | | | |
| County of Minnehaha | | to the strong and approximation | a |
| Before me, a Notary Public, in and | for said County and | State on this 27th | day of, |
| person who subscribed the name of aforesaid officer and acknowledged to a free and voluntary act and deed of such P. DAHL | WESTERN SURET me that he executed | Y COMPANY, Surety, to the same as his free and | o the foregoing instrument as the voluntary act and deed, and as the |

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

| States of America, does hereby make, constitute | and appoint | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------|--|
| Paul T. Bruflat | of Sion | ux Falls | |
| State of South Dakota | , its regularly electedV | ice President | , |
| as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authorit | | to sign, execute, acknow | ledge and deliver for and on |
| its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the | following bond: | | |
| | | | |
| One County Court at Law Judge Co | anty of Hunt | MP-077-077-077-07 | |
| | | | |
| bond with bond number 71602216 | | | |
| | | | |
| for Timothy S. Linden | | | |
| as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed | : \$100,000.00 | | |
| Mostorn Curaty Company further cortified that th | o following in a true and event or | any of Coation 7 of the by In | us of Mostors Surati Company |
| Western Surety Company further certifies that the duly adopted and now in force, to-wit: | e following is a true and exact co | opy of Section 7 of the by-la | ws or western Surety Company |
| Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Policies, undertakings, Policies | | | |
| name of the Company by the President, Secretary, a | ny Assistant Secretary, Treasure | r, or any Vice President, or | by such other officers as the |
| Board of Directors may authorize. The President, Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority | any Vice President, Secretary, a | any Assistant Secretary, or | the Treasurer may appoint |
| not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, u | indertakings. Powers of Attorney | or other obligations of the co | proporation. The signature of any |
| such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by | | • | , |
| In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN | I SUBSTY COMPANY has | caused these present | e to be executed by ite |
| Vice President with | the corporate seal affixed this | 27th day of | December |
| 2022 | the corporate sear affixed this | day or _ | becember, |
| ATTEOT | 16 | VECTERN CUR | ETY COMPANY |
| ATTEST CO O | V | VESTERNSURI | COMPANY |
| A Loundin | | T.17 | 12.115 |
| L. Bauder, Assista | nt Secretary By | 1 000-1. | Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President |
| | the corporate seal affixed this W nt Secretary | | adi y. Bidilat, vice i resident |
| | | | AND THE PARTY OF T |
| | | | |
| | | | \$ 600 PA |
| | | | 56 G PE |
|) | | | |
| STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA | | | SEAV AS |
| COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA | | | 1000 |
| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | | WHITE HOARING |
| On this 27th day of Dec | ember 2022 | before me la Notary | Public personally appeared |
| On this 27th day of Dec | and I. Bai | ider | Tablio, personally appeared |
| who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged the | | | |
| and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the sa | | | |
| voluntary act and deed of said Corporation. | a vizorzim conzir con | in river, and admirations | od odra monament to be the |
| + ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ | | | |
| ₹ M. BENT ₹ | | 100 | |
| SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL | | <i>(Y)</i> /3 | ant- |
| (SEAL) | | 1' / CA | |

\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$ ♦ My Commission Expires March 2, 2026

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HUNT

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and the time stamped hereon by me and was duly RECORDED in the Records of HUNT County, Texas.

2023-0003 B 01/10/2023 01:49 PM





P.O. BOX 3967 PEORIA, IL 61612-3967 P: (800)645-2402 E: suretytx@rlicorp.com RLISURETY.COM

Official Bond And Oath

17,935-4

Bond No. LSM1679112

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE I That we. | | NER | , as Principal |
|--|--|--|--------------------------------|
| | ding and Insurance Company | | |
| | nly bound unto the | | |
| | Two Hundred Thirty Five T | • | |
| (<u>\$ 235,000.00</u>), to the | payment of which sum, well and truly | to be made, we jointly and severally | bind ourselves and our lega |
| representatives firmly by these pre | sents. | | |
| | | | |
| Signed this <u>1st</u> day of <u>Jan</u> | uary , 2023 . | | |
| THE CONDITION OF THIS OR | LIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, | the said Principal was duly V al | ected annointed to th |
| | HUNT COUNT | | zeed 🖂 appointed to th |
| | encing on the 1st day of Janu | | |
| | , | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, if the said P | rincipal shall faithfully perform the du | ties of his said office, then this oblig | ation shall be void and of no |
| effect, otherwise to remain in full f | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | MI MG AND IN | BRITTNI TURNER / | |
| | S. S | Kn it | 15 |
| | E ORPORATA SC | Januu Ju | mul |
| G | Z CEAT | Princ | |
| Countersigned | SEAL SEAL | Contractors Bonding and J | asurance Company |
| N/A | Wallet Walls with | OHW. D | _ |
| | The state of the s | Barton W. Davis | Vice President |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| OATH OF OFFICE | | | |
| (COUNTY COMMISSIONERS at | nd COUNTY JUDGE) | | |
| | | | |
| , | , do sole | emnly swear (or affirm), that I will fa | |
| the office of | The Constitution and laws of the Hair | | as, and will to the best of my |
| | of the Constitution and laws of the Unit or indirectly, interested in any contract | | |
| | and except such warrant as may issue t | | |
| as are expressiy authorized by law | and except such waitant as may assue t | is toos of office. So help file o | Ju. |
| | | | |
| | | | Principal |
| Sworn to and subscribed before me | :, at, | Texas, this day of | |
| | FILED FOR RECOR | RD | |
| CEAT | at o'clock | <u> </u> | Notary Public |
| SEAL | 1441 4 0 0000 | | |
| | JAN 1 0 2023 | - | County, Texas |
| | BECKY LANDRUM | | 04300410 10 |
| | County Clarkettent County | | O4200418-10,0 |

(GENERAL) do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully execute the duties of of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States and of this State, so help me God. Principal Sworn to and subscribed before me, at, Texas, this Notary Public **SEAL** JESSICA SIMS County, Texas Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 06-28-2025 Notary ID 133179521 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SURETY THE STATE OF _____ Illinois Peoria County of _____ On this 1st day of January, 2023, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared who acknowledged himself to be the aforesaid Vice President of the Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, a corporation, and he as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal. Peoria

County

OATH OF OFFICE

Notary Public

Catherine D. Glover

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Bond No. <u>LSM1679112</u>

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by

| | | Insurance Company, horized and licensed to do be | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|---|
| | | Barton W. Davis | | | |
| Illinoi | as it's true | and lawful Agent and | Vice President | , with full power and | authority hereby |
| conferred upon h | nim/her to sign, execute, | acknowledge and deliver for | r and on its behalf as S | arety, for the following de | escribed bond. |
| Principal: | BRITTNI TURNER | | | | |
| Obligee: | Hunt County | | | | |
| Type Bond: | HUNT COUNTY TR | REASURER | | | |
| Bond Amount: | \$ 235,000.00 | | | <u>-</u> | |
| Effective Date: | January 1, 2023 | | | | |
| "All bonds, p corporate nam by such other | olicies, undertakings, ne of the Company by officers as the Board o | Powers of Attorney or of the President, Secretary, a of Directors may authorize | ther obligations of the | e corporation shall be ry, Treasurer, or any Vi | executed in the ice President, or |
| undertakings | in the name of the Co | point Attorneys in Fact or ompany. The corporate s | Agents who shall haseal is not necessary | eve authority to issue bo for the validity of any | onds, policies or bonds, policies, |
| undertakings undertakings, corporate seal | in the name of the Co Powers of Attorney of may be printed by face | point Attorneys in Fact or ompany. The corporate s or other obligations of the simile." | Agents who shall he seal is not necessary ne corporation. The | ave authority to issue be for the validity of any signature of any such | onds, policies or bonds, policies, officer and the |
| undertakings undertakings, corporate seal IN WITNESS W | in the name of the Co Powers of Attorney of may be printed by face /HEREOF, the | point Attorneys in Fact or ompany. The corporate s or other obligations of th | Agents who shall have seal is not necessary ne corporation. The | for the validity of any signature of any such | bonds, policies or bonds, policies, officer and the |
| undertakings undertakings, corporate seal IN WITNESS W its Vice | in the name of the Co Powers of Attorney of may be printed by face /HEREOF, the | point Attorneys in Fact or ompany. The corporate so or other obligations of the simile." httractors Bonding and Insu | r Agents who shall have all is not necessary ne corporation. The rance Company is tag day of | the authority to issue be for the validity of any signature of any such that caused these presents January , 2023 ding and Insurance Com | onds, policies or bonds, policies, officer and the to be executed by |
| undertakings undertakings, corporate seal IN WITNESS W its Vice | in the name of the C Powers of Attorney of may be printed by face /HEREOF, the Con President with | point Attorneys in Fact or ompany. The corporate so or other obligations of the simile." httractors Bonding and Insu | r Agents who shall has seal is not necessary ne corporation. The rance Company islstday of | the authority to issue be for the validity of any signature of any such that caused these presents January , 2023 ding and Insurance Com | onds, policies or bonds, policies, officer and the to be executed by |
| undertakings undertakings, corporate seal IN WITNESS W its Vice | in the name of the Co Powers of Attorney of may be printed by face /HEREOF, the | point Attorneys in Fact or ompany. The corporate sor other obligations of the simile." tractors Bonding and Insumation its corporate seal affixed the corpo | r Agents who shall has seal is not necessary ne corporation. The rance Company islstday of | the authority to issue be for the validity of any signature of any such that caused these presents January , 2023 ding and Insurance Com | onds, policies or bonds, policies, officer and the to be executed by |
| undertakings undertakings, corporate seal IN WITNESS W its Vice ate of Illinois ounty of Peoria | in the name of the Con Powers of Attorney of May be printed by facts //HEREOF, the Con with with with with selection with with with with selection with | point Attorneys in Fact or ompany. The corporate sor other obligations of the simile." tractors Bonding and Insuration of the simile of the similar | r Agents who shall have lead is not necessary ne corporation. The rance Company is lst day of Contractors Bond By: Barton W. David Co. I, the undersigned o | the authority to issue be for the validity of any signature of any such that caused these presents January , 2023 ding and Insurance Com CERTIFICATE fficer of | onds, policies or bonds, policies, officer and the to be executed by apany Vice President |
| undertakings undertakings, corporate seal IN WITNESS W its | in the name of the Corpovers of Attorney of May be printed by factor with the Corporation with the Section Section 1. Sec | point Attorneys in Fact or ompany. The corporate sor other obligations of the simile." tractors Bonding and Insuration of the simile of the similar | r Agents who shall have all is not necessary ne corporation. The rance Company islstday of Contractors Bondard | that caused these presents January , 2023 ding and Insurance Common Service and Insurance Common Service and furthermore, forth in the Power of Attorn Inave hereunto set my hand the Bonding and Insurance Insurance Insurance Insurance (South Insurance Ins | to be executed by Type Presiden Company ttorney is in full for that the Resolution ey, is now in force, and the seal of the Company |
| undertakings undertakings, corporate seal IN WITNESS W its | in the name of the Copowers of Attorney of May be printed by face of the Copower | point Attorneys in Fact or ompany. The corporate sor other obligations of the simile." tractors Bonding and Insuming And | r Agents who shall have all is not necessary ne corporation. The rance Company islstday of Contractors Bondard | the authority to issue be for the validity of any signature of any such that caused these presents January , 2023 ding and Insurance Common March 1997 and Insurance the attached Power of Attorn I have hereunto set my hand ors Bonding and Insurance and Insurance Insu | to be executed by Type President Vice President Vice President Tompany ttorney is in full force that the Resolution ey, is now in force. I and the seal of the Company |

A0082221

Form #2201 Rev. 10/2011

Submit to: SECRETARY OF STATE Government Filings Section P O Box 12887 Austin, TX 78711-2887 512-463-6334 512-463-5569 - Fax Filing Fee: None



This space reserved for office use

STATEMENT OF OFFICER

Statement

| indirectly paid, offered, promised to pay, contributed | , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not directly or , or promised to contribute any money or thing of value, or promised any lding of a vote at the election at which I was elected or as a reward to he case may be, so help me God. |
|--|---|
| Position to Which Elected/Appointed: | HUNT COUNTY TREASURER |
| City and/or County: | HUNT |
| Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read Date: | Execution the foregoing statement and that the facts stated therein are true. Signature of Officer |

Revised 10/2011

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HUNT

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and the time stamped hereon by me and was duly RECORDED in the Records of HUNT County, Texas.

2023-0004 B 01/10/2023 01:49 PM

17,935-5



TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR CONTINUING EDUCATION TRANSCRIPT

Reporting Period: 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022

Hon. Randy L. Wineinger Tax Assessor-Collector Hunt County PO Box 1042 Greenville. TX 75403-1042 ID: 236464 Phone: (903) 408-4020 Fax: (903) 455-3202 Enrolled Date: 01/01/2013

| Date | Description | Earned Hours |
|------------|--|---------------------|
| 01/01/2022 | Excess hours carried from 2021 | 6.00 |
| 04/21/2022 | Hunt County Regional Meeting | 5.00 |
| 06/16/2022 | 88th Annual Tax Assessor-Collectors Association Conference | 10.50 |
| 09/15/2022 | Dallas County Meeting | 6.50 |
| | Total Hours for Year: | 28.00 |

You have met your education requirements for the period 01/01/2022 - 12/31/2022.

You may carry forward to the next reporting period 8.00 hours.

at o'clock

JAN 10 2023

BECKY LANDRUM County Clerk, Hunt County, Tex.

Texas Property Tax Code § 6.231

(a) A county assessor-collector must successfully complete 20 hours of continuing education before each anniversary of the date on which the county assessor-collector takes office. The continuing education must include at least 10 hours of instruction on laws relating to the assessment and collection of property taxes for a county assessor-collector who assesses or collects property taxes.

(d) A county assessor-collector shall file annually a continuing education certificate of completion with the commissioners' court of the county in which the county assessor-collector holds office.

Print Date: 01/03/2023